Statistical Summary

November 2024

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

12/9/2024 4:42:15 PM

219,970,844
36,661,530
12,303,909

9,092,191

278,028,474

4.242099%
79.11%
9,267,616

5,239,182
4,216,889

665,835
3,153,740

13,275,646

0
125,089

125,089

22,254,368
637,658
1,019,822
8,815,517

32,727,365

324,156,574

19,386,665
222,796,783
1,293,211
3,987,735

247,464,394
2.557911%
8,248,813

4,052,082
21,248,179
16,215,816

41,516,077
11.339311%

3,844,259
7,594,078
2,551,229

13,989,566
4.826025%

13,229,261
1,566,147
0
6,391,129



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

November 2024
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

12/9/2024 4:42:15 PM

0

21,186,537

9.872250%
324,156,574



