## Statistical Summary November 2024 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
		210 070 844
Class II		219,970,844
Class III		36,661,530 12,303,909
Class IV		9,092,191
	Total Producer Milk	278,028,474
	Average Butterfat Test	4.242099%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	79.11%
	Daily Average Receipts	9,267,616
Other Source Milk Class I	, ,	
Class I Class II		5,239,182
Class II Class III		4,216,889
Class III Class IV		665,835
Class IV		3,153,740
	Total Other Source Milk	13,275,646
Overage Class II		
Class IV		0
	7.40	125,089
Opening Inventory	Total Overage	125,089
Class I		22,254,368
Class II		637,658
Class III		1,019,822
Class IV		8,815,517
	Total Opening Inventory	32,727,365
	Total Receipts	324,156,574
Jtilization:		- ,,-
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		19,386,665
Route Disposition Class I		222,796,783
Shrinkage		1,293,211
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,987,735
	Total Class I Utilization	247,464,394
	Average Butterfat Test	2.557911%
	Daily Average Utilization	8,248,813
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		4,052,082
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		21,248,179
Used To Produce/Other Use		16,215,816
	Total Class II Utilization	41,516,077
	Average Butterfat Test	11.339311%
Class III Utilization Shrinkage		3,844,259
Transfers and Diversions to	o Nonpool Plants	7,594,078
Used To Produce/Other Use		2,551,229
	Total Class III Utilization	13,989,566
	Average Butterfat Test	4.826025%
Class IV Utilization	-	
Inventory		13,229,261
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		1,566,147
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		6,391,129

## Statistical Summary November 2024 Federal Order No. 7

	0
Total Class IV Utilization	21,186,537
Average Butterfat Test	9.872250%
Total Utilization	324,156,574